
Philadelphia
Fruit Market
PHILADELPHIA

AUGUST 27, 1997
CITRUS FRUITS
-GRAPEFRUIT: MARKET STEADY

ctm CA Rad 27« fr qual9.00-10.00 32s ft
qual 9.00-10.00 36* fr qual9.00-10.00 40i
fr qual 9.00-10.00 48i fr qual 9.00-10.00
jfrfrqual 9.00-10.004/SboctnsFLIndian
River Red 27a aidooad 3.00 32i aidcand
3.00

—LEMONS; MARKET STEADY ctm
CA 9S( fr qual 25.00-33.00 ord qual
20.00- HSi fr qual 33.00 ord qual
20.00- 140 i 46.00-47.00 fair qual
27.00- ord qual 20.00-21.00 16Si
37.00 fair qual 26.00-27.00 ord qual
19.50-20.00 few 21.00 200 i fr qual
23.00-
-LIMES: MARKET STEADY 10 lb

ctm MX 42a 5.00 4Si 5.00 S4i 4.00-5.00
■softly 5.00 63i 4.00-5.00

—MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

-ORANGES: MARKET STEADY
ctni CA Valencia S6i 17.50-19.00fr qual
12.00- few 14.00 72* 17.00-19.00fr
qual 12.00-13.00few 14.00few 11.00 88a
16.00- fr qual 12.00-13.00few 14.00
113* 13.50-14.00 fr qual 12.00-13.00
-TANGELOS: OFFERINGS NONE
—TANGERINES: OFFERINGS

NONE
-TEMPLES: OFFERINGS NONE
BERRIES
-BLUEBERRIES: MARKETABOUT

STEADY flu 12 1-pt cup* with lids MI
med-lge 15.00 med 14.00 NJ med-lge
14.00
—CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS

NONE
—MISC BERRIES: flu 12 6-oz cup*

with lids CA Blackberries 10.00-12.00
-RASPBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY flu 12 6-oz cupi with lid* CA
Red 18.00 flu 12 5.6-oz cupi with lids CA
Red 15.00-16.00 occ higher

—STRAWBERRIES: MARKET
HIGHER flu 12 1-pt bku CA med-lge
8.00- mostly 10.00 tome 10.50 one
label 13.00 ord cond 2.00-3.00

MELONS
-CANTALOUPS: MARKET

SLIGHTLY LOWER 1/2 ctns AZ 12t
12.00 15s 12.00 18s 12.00 CA 9s
8.00- 10.00 12s 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00- fair cond 7.00-8.00 15s
10.00- mostly 11.00-1100 fair cond
8.00 18t 10.00-1100fair cond 8.00

—HONEYDEWS: MARKET HIGHER
2/3 ctns AZ 4t 7.00 5t 7.506t 7.50 CA 4t
$.OO one label 8.00,5 s 6.00-7.00 one label
8.506 s 8.00 9s 5.00-5.50fit ciU NJ6t 5.00

-MISC MELONS: 2/3 ctni AZCasaba
6. 10.00 Juan Canaiy 6* 10.00 8s 10.00
Santa Claus 9s 10.00CA Casaba 5s 11.00

Let
TT€RSH€V
■h mKm equipment co., inc.

do the work!
New expanded services from
Hershey Equipment include feed
mill construction and expansion.
Let us do the work and design
your storage and handling
systems.
We have our own experienced
crews for service and
installation.

TKrshcv■■■ EQUIPMENT CO., INC.
SYCAMORE IND. PARK

255 PLANE TREE DRIVE
LANCASTER, PA 17603

(717)393-5807

—WATERMELONS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY bin* MDSangria 20-24
lb fair qual 60X10-75.00 Crimson Sweet
20-24 lbfair qual 60.00-75.00Royal Star
20-24 lb fair qual 60.00-75.00 per melon
MD Sangria 18-20 lb ZOO-2.25 22-24 lb
fair cond .85-2.00 25-28 lb 3.00-3.50 NJ
Crimson Sweet 18-20 lb ZOO-2.50 TX
Allsweet 28-30 lb 4.00 33-35 lb 4JO

NON-CITRUS FRUITS
—APPLES: MARKETSTEADY CON-

TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctm trypk WA WAExFcy Golden Deli-
cious 80s 20.00 SBs 20.00 IOQi 19.00
Cranny Smith 100 s 30.00 113 s 28.00
WAFcyRed Delicious 56s 120064 s IZOO
80s IZOO 88s IZOOlOOs IZOOll3s 1200
125 i 1200 NEW CROP ctns tiypk CA

U.S. ExFcy Granny Smith 80s 3200 88s
32.00Royal Gala 88i 28.00 125 s 25.00

—APRICOTS: OFFERINGS NONE
—AVOCADOS: MARKET STEADY

ctm 2lyr CA Hats 48s 40.00ctm 1lyr FL
Various Gteemkin Varieties 7s 7JO 8s
7.50 9s 7JO

—BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40
lb ctns IMPORT 11.50 fair qual
10.00-10.50 sml 8.00-9.00 40 lb ctns

bagged IMPORT 11JO ctm institutional
pk IMPORT 13.00

QUOTE
TOO FEW SALES TO

—FRUITS OTHER: ctns 1 lyr CA
ApplePeats Hotui 12t 11.00 16* 9.00 20s
7.50-8.00 flu 12 1-pt bku CA Figs
Calimyma 14.00-15.00 ctns ca plumcoU
45 tz 15.00-16.00ord cond 4.00-5.00

—GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 21 lb lugs CA Thompson Seed-
letsmed-lge 15.00-16.00med 1100-14.00
few 11.00 Ige 18.00Flame Seedless med-
lge 16.00-18.00mostly 16.00-17.00Exotic
med-lge 14.00-15.00 Red Globe med-lge
15.00 med 11.00 Ige 19.00 few 22.00
20-21 lb lugs wrpd CABlack Seedless med
16.00 19 lb lugs bgd CA Thompson Seed-

less med-lge 11.00-13.00few 14.00 med
8.00-10.00 tome 7.00 Ige 16.00 Flame
Seedless med-lge 12.00-15,00 tome 16.00
Ige 16.00-18.00Black Seediest med 14.00
Fantasy med fair cond 8.00 Majestic Seed-
leu med-lge few 16.00

—KIWIFRUIT: MARKET STEADY
flu 1lyr CL BOAT 39s 6.00-7.00 ctns 22
lb Ise NZBOAT 33 sz 25.0039 sz 24.00

—MANGOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 1lyr MXTCeitu 8s fair cond
100-3.009t 4.50-5.00 fair cond 100-3.00
10s 4.50-5.00 12s 4.50-5.00 14s 4.50-5.00

Kent 12s 3.50-5.00
—NECTARINES: MARKETSTEADY

ctiu/lugs 2 lyr trypk CA California Well
Matured SummerRed 36s 12.00 25 lbctns
Ise CA California Well Matured August
Red 56 sz 16.00-17.50 64 sz 15.00-16.50
Flaming Red 56 sz 1100 64 sz 11.00

—PAPAYA: 37 lb ctns MX Red Flesh
17.75

—PEACHES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctni 1 lyr tiypk CA CalifomU
Well Matured Varioui WhiteFlesh Variet-
iei 2U 9.00-10.00 cut 2 lyr uypk CA
California Well Matured O’Hemy 42t
14.00-15.00Varioui WhiteFleah Varietiei
56t 9.00-10.00 1/2 bocUf NJ No Grade
Maikt Variant Yellow Fleth Varietiei 2
3/4“up 13.00Loring 2 l/2“up 10.00SC No
Grade Marict Blaket 2 1/Tup 10.00 WV
No Grade Marict Redhaven 2 l/2“up 9.00
25 lb cut CA California Well Matured
O'Hemy 50 tz 10.00 56 tz 9.00

—PEARS: MARKET STEADY ttd
cut wipd CAUS. One Bartlett90t 27.00
lOOi. 24.00 llOi 22.0036 lbcut CA US.
One Bartlett 80 tz 21.00 90 tz 19.00-21.00
100 tz 18.00-19.00 mottly 18.00 110 tz
17.00-18.00 mottly 17.00 120 tz
16.00- mottly 16.00 135 tz 16.00
Bote 80 tz 27.0090 tz 27.00100 tz 25.00

—PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS
NONE

—PINEAPPLES: cut 2 lyr CR lOi few
14.00- 12t few 14.00-16.00 14t few
14.00-

—PLANTAINS: 50 lb ctni CR
16.00-

—PLUMS: MARKETSTEADY 28 lb
cut lie CA California Well Matured
Angeleno 40 tz 16.00,50 tz 14.00 60 tz
10.00- Rotematy 35 tz 16.00 40 tz
14.00 50 tz 12.00 Royal Diamond 50 tz
15.00 Howard Sun 30 tz 17.00few higher
35 tz 17.00few higher 40 tz 14.00 45 tz
14.00- 50 tz 13.00 occ 12.00

-POMEGRANATES: ctni/lugi 2-lyr
CA Granada 44« 18.00

—PRUNES: TOO FEW SALES TO
QUOTE

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Augiut 23

Hay and Strawat 9:00 a.m. Sat. followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 1.00-5.00 Vi BU.
BASIL: 1.00-4.50 BUCKET.
BEANS: 1.00-13.00 Vi BU.,

12.00-13.50 BU.; LIMA 10.00-18.00 Vi
BU.

BLACKBERRIES: 4.50-8.00 FLAT.
BROCCOLI: 1.00 Vi BU.
CABBAGE: .35 .40 HEAD, 3.50-5.00

BAG.
CANTALOPES: .08-1.55.
CARROTS: .55 BUNCH.
CUCUMBERS: 2.00-6.50 Vi BU.,

5.00-7.50 BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.50-5.50 Vi BU.,

4.00-5.00 BU.
EGGS: .50-1.05 OOZ.
GARLIC: .80-1.50 LB.. 3.00-5.50

BRAIDED.
GRAPES: 4.00-5.50 V 4 BU.
HONEYDEW: 1.05-1.60.
UMA BEANS: 10.00-18.00 V 4 BU.

If It's Worth Your Investment Trust It To Hershey

TOMATOES: SM. 1.004.50, MED.
1,50-8.00, LRGE. 3.00-1150, X-LRGE.
5.00-12J0>4 BU.;ROMA 11.00-13.00K
BU.; CHERRY 3.00 FLAT.

WATERMELONS: SUGAR BABY
.20-.45; CRIMSON .25-110; SANGRIA
.25-2.60; SEEDLESS .35-130.

MUMS: 3.70-4.00.
SALE HELD MON., TUBS., WED.,

TOURS., FRL, SAT., 9 A.M.

Philadelphia
Potato

PHILADELPHIA
AUGUST 27, 1997

ONIONS AND POTATOES
—ONIONS DRY: MARKET JBO

WHITE LOWER, JBO YELLOW
SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY US«I OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. CONTROLLED
ATMOSPHERE STORAGE Yellow
Grmex GA 50 lb ctm jbo few 32.00 Red
GA 25 lb iki jbo 14.00 med 9.00 NEW
CROP Yellow Globe Type NY 50 lb iki
jbo8.00-10.00 med 10.00Grano CA 50 lb
ikt col 11.00jbo 8.00 few 9.00 NM 50 lb
iki col 11.00jbo BJO few 9.00 TX50 lb
ikf jbo 9.00 Spaniih Hybrid CO 50 lbiki
col 12.00jbo8.00-9.00 nxxtly B.OOIEVOR
50 lb iki col 10.00 jbo 8.00-9.00 moMly
8.00ooc 9JOWA 501 b iki jbo 8.00White
CO 50 lb iki jbo 14.50-IS.OORed CO 25
lb iki jbo 1100med 10.00NY 25 lb iki
jbo 1100 WA 25 lb iki jbo feir appear
9.00-10.

-POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US«I SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Runet Buibuik ID SO lb ctni
60i 12.50 80f 1250 NEW CROP Runet
Noifcouh ID bU 10 S-lb iki non iz A
11.00- 50 lb ctni 70» 1250-14.00

few 12.00 S0( 12.50-14.00 moitly
13.00- 90* 11.00-13.00 100*
11.00- moftly 11.00-12.00 120*
U.OO-11.SO 10 oz min 11.00 WA SO lb
ctni 80* 11.00-12.0090i 10.00 100. 9.00
Round Red MN SO lbflu 7.50-8.50moitly
8.00- occ 9.00 few 7.00 iz B
12.00- Round While DE 50 lb iki
5.50- few 6.50 lome 5.00 Ige
7.50- NJ SO lb iki 5.00-5.50 Long
White CA 100 lb iks 16.00 SO lb ctni
8.00-

ONIONS: YELLOW 8.00-9.00 X BU.
PEACHES: 1.00-10.00 X BU.,

4.00- V. BU.
PEARS 250-4SO X BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 1.00-3.75 X BU..

2.00- BU.; COLORED 3.00-8.50 X
BU.; HOT 1.00-5.00 X BU.. 6.50-8.00
FLAT.

PLUMS: 3.00-40.00 X BU.. 1.00-17.00
FLAT.

POTATOES: 2.50-5.50 X BU..
3.00-4.50 8 QT.FLAT; 4SO-BSO 50LBS.,
•4S-.9S 5 LBS.

RED BEETS: CUT 4.50-7.50 X BU.,
.40-50 BUNCH.

RHUBARB: .40-50 LB.
SQUASH: SUMMER/WINTER

1.50-6.00 X BU., 4.00-6.00 BU.
SWEET CORN: .30-2.20 DOZ.

■" TOMATOES: 1.00-13.00 25 LBS..
1.00-8.0010LBS.;CHERRY 1.00-8.0012

PINT FLAT.
WATERMELONS: .25-2.50; RED

SEEDLESS .30-2.50, YELLOW SEED-
LESS .60-1.60; SUGAR BABIES .40-.80,
YELLOW BABIES .25-1.40.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 1.00-6.00X BU.;
YELLOW 1.00-350 X BU.

FLOWERS: .25-1.70 BOUQUET;
1.00-4.00 CUT, BUCKET; .20-.40

GLADS EACH; PERENNIALS EACH
.10-2.00; CUT SUNFLOWERS .10-.20,
POTTED .45-.70; COCKSCOMB .40-55
EACH; MUMS .70-125.

SHRUBS AND TREES; .50-9.00
EACH.

Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

Shlppeniburg, Pa.
Auguat 25-30

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 2.00-6.50 Vi BU.
BEANS: GREEN 3.00-10.00 Vi BU.,

WAX 6.006.50 Vi BU.
CABBAGE: 3.75-4.75 50 LBS.
CANTALOPES: SM. .20.95, MED.

.25-1.00, LRGE. .501.40, X-LRGE.

.901.50 EA.
CUCUMBERS: 3.508.00 Vi BU.
EGGPLANT: .75-4.50 Vi BU.
HONEYDEW: .701.50 EACH.
NECTARINES; 6.008..50 Vi BU.
ONIONS: 6.0012.00 50 LBS.
PEACHES: YELLOW 5.008.00 Vi

BU.. WHITE 4.007.50.
PEARS: 7.75-9.00 Vi BU.
PEPPERS: MED. TO EX. LRGE.

1.503.50 Vi BU., 3.007.00 BU.; HOT
3.004.50 Vi BU.

PLUMS: 5.0010.50 FLAT.
POTATOES: 3.505.25 VI BU.. 5.75 50

LBS.
RED BEETS: 4.50-9.00 X BU.
SQUASH: 3.004.50 X BU.
SWEET CORN: 1.60-3.20 DOZ.


